## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Decision Academic Graphics Inc. |          | 04/20/2004     | CORPORATION: CANADA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Decision Academic Inc. |
|-------------------|------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 280 Albert Street      |
| Internal Address: | 6th Floor              |
| City:             | Ottawa                 |
| State/Country:    | CANADA                 |
| Postal Code:      | K1P 5G8                |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: CANADA    |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark         |
|----------------|----------|-------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78358065 | CAMPUS NAVIGATOR  |
| Serial Number: | 78358050 | DECISION ACADEMIC |
| Serial Number: | 78305507 | DEGREE NAVIGATOR  |
| Serial Number: | 78358083 | ECAMPUS NAVIGATOR |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (613)230-8755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-613-238-6404

Email: hboyd@cassanmaclean.com

Correspondent Name: Cassan Maclean

Address Line 1: 401 - 80 Aberdeen Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1S 5R5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42150-0000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0154

900011466

P **\$115.**00 **7**83580(

| Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:  |                        |
|--|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Heather L. Boyd        |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=2004_08_10_article amendment#pa source=2004_08_10_article amendment_2# source=2004_08_10_article amendment_3# source=2004_08_10_article amendment_4# | page1.tif<br>page1.tif |

source=2004\_08\_10\_article amendment\_45tif#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0155

| CANADA                                   |   | )           |
|--|---|-------------|
| PROVINCE OF ONTARIO                      |   | )           |
| IN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OTTAWA | * | )<br>)<br>) |
| TO WÍT.                                  |   | )           |

I, Eric Elvidge, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing in the Corporation of the City of Ottawa in the said Province DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the paper writing hereto annexed, the first page of which is stamped with an impression of my seal, is a true and correct photostatic copy of a document produced and shown to me out of custody of Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP, Ottawa, Ontario and purporting to be the original Certificate and Articles of Amendment for Decision Academic Inc. issued by Corporations Canada, Industry Canada and dated April 20, 2004, the said photostatic copy having been compared by me, page for page, with the said original document, an act whereof being requested, I have granted the same under my hand and notarial seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

DATED at Ottawa, this day of April, 2004.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

| + | Industry | Canada |
|---|----------|--------|
|---|----------|--------|

## Industrie Canada

Certificate of Amendment

Canada Business Corporations Act Certificat de modification

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

| Decision Academic Inc.  |    | 409994-0   |
|---|----|--|
| Name of corporation-Dénomination de la société  |    | Corporation number-Numéro de la société  |
| I hereby certify that the articles of the above-named corporation were amended:   |    | Je certifie que les statuts de la société susmentionnée ont été modifiés:  |
| a) under section 13 of the Canada  Business Corporations Act in accordance with the attached notice;  |    | a) en vertu de l'article 13 de la Loi<br>canadienne sur les sociétés par<br>actions, conformément à l'avis ci-joint;   |
| b) under section 27 of the Canada  Business Corporations Act as set out in the attached articles of amendment designating a series of shares; |    | b) en vertu de l'article 27 de la Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions, tel qu'il est indiqué dans les clauses modificatrices ci-jointes désignant une série d'actions; |
| c) under section 179 of the Canada  Business Corporations Act as set out in the attached articles of amendment;                               |    | c) en vertu de l'article 179 de la Loi<br>canadienne sur les sociétés par<br>actions, tel qu'il est indiqué dans les<br>clauses modificatrices ci-jointes;                     |
| d) under section 191 of the Canada  Business Corporations Act as set out in the attached articles of reorganization;                          |    | d) en vertu de l'article 191 de la Loi<br>canadienne sur les sociétés par<br>actions, tel qu'il est indiqué dans les<br>clauses de réorganisation ci-jointes;                  |
| C) Isohn  |    | April 20, 2004 / le 20 avril 2004  |
| Director - Directeur  | Da | ate of Amendment - Date de modification  |

Canad'ä



Industry Canada

Industrie Canada

Canada Business Corporations Act Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

# FORM 4 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (SECTION 27 OR 177)

FORMULE 4 CLAUSES MODIFICATRICES (ARTICLES 27 OU 177)

| - Name of the Corporation - Départmention sociale de la société        | 2 - Corporation No Nº de la società  |
|--|--|
| Decision Academic Graphics Inc.  | 409994-0   |
| ·  | 1  |
| - The arddles of the above-named corporation are arrianded as follows: | Les stauts de la sécléal mandannée clidessus sont medifiés de le feçon sulvant |
| The name of the Corporation be changed to:                             |  |
| · Marie  |  |
| DECISION ACADEMIC INC."  | ,  |
|  |  |

DAPOS (2001/11) 2004 Ken Sullivan

**TRADEMARK** RFFI: 002914 FRAME: 0158

#### Consent by Business Name to Corporate Name

In the matter of the Canada Business Corporations Act and of the Articles of Amendment of Decision Academic Graphics Inc. changing its name to Decision Academic Inc.;

To the Minister of Industry Canada:

Decision Academic Graphics Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, hereby confirms that it is the owner of the business name "Decision Academic" registered under OB 131011314 and it hereby confirms that the rights to the business name will be transferred to the Corporation upon the Articles of Amendment taking effect, which are being filed by Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP.

Dated this /6 day of April , 2004.

Decision Academic Graphics Inc.

Authorized Signatory

## Consent to Corporate Name by Corporate Owner of a Trade Mark

In the matter of the Canada Business Corporations Act and of the Articles of Amendment of Decision Academic Graphics Inc.

To the Minister of Industry Canada:

Decision Academic Graphics Inc., a corporation amalgamated under the laws of Canada on August 1, 2002 under Corporation No. 409994-0, and the owner of the trade-mark "Decision Academic", application number 1204225, hereby consents to the change of name of the corporation to Decision Academic Inc. or any variation thereof acceptable to you, Articles of Amendment of which are being filed by the law firm Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP.

Dated as of the 16th day of April, 2004.

Decision Academic Graphics Inc.